10.61.0	06-25-2007 -20 103419336	U.S. PTO 11/808755 06/12/2007 DATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office ATENTS ONLY Office: Please record the attached document.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. In Duk HWANG 2. Sang Ryong KIM 3. Kun Soo SHIN		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea	rD.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): June 7, 2007(all	Merger /// \$08.755 inventors)	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num This document is being filed toge This document is being filed after (a) Patent Application No(s)., file (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	ether with a new application. OR r filing of the application:	
5.	Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 70 Washington, D.C. 20005	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 1911.1074	
6.	Total number of applications and pat	tents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
<u>Joh</u> Nar	nn C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 me of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

86/13/2007 YPOLITE1 03000069 11 08755 05 FC:8821 40.

49.89 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0373

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(!nsert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742

Republic of Korea		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is in transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigi (Title of Invention)		
AN APPARATUS, METHOD AND OF FAT MEASUREMENT	PTICAL SENSOR M	ODULE USING A TILTER FOR BODY
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		which application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of exe	ocution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on . Serial No. ;	Avenue, N.W., Su	iorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York ite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is I to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application bas granted and including any extensions thereof (colle The ASSIGNOR agree(a), when requests to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessald invention, including in the preparation and pro-	ied thereon, for the full term ctively, hereinafter, "said ap- id by said ASSIGNEE and w seary, desirable or expedien secution of said application(proceeding, and in any litiga	ithout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, it, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any tion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be
declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing swo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve- (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	rn testimony, and obtaining	and producing evidence.
1) In Duk HWANG	June 7, 2007	
2)Sang Ryong KIM 3)Kun Soo SHIN	June 7, 2007	
4)		
5)		
6)		

PATENT REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0374

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	B. 1 12. 4. 1 Co. 1	
rainnior(n) (horringher, "ASSIGNOR") by	offer (\$1.09), and of other go	ood and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
(for our Minimals) A Address (es) of ASSIGNEE (9))		1
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTE 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Sawon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Ropublic of Korea) .	
Browleafter, "ASCIGNEE"), the receipt of which is his wastern to ASCIGNEE the entire and exclusive right (II. not becoming)	treby actonowledged, the si it, title and interest to the in	ndorsigned ASSIGNOR heraby sells, assigns and vention emitled
AN APPARATUS, METHOD AND OP FAT MEASUREMENT	TICAL SENSOR M	ODULE USING A TILTER FOR BODY
retaining to International Patent Application PCYAP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so one		which application for Letters Palent of the Unifod States
(a) amounted on :	(Insert date of exa	scution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) Redon.	Avenue, N.IV., Su	iomey of STAAS & HALSEY u.r. 1201 New York ille 700 Washington, D.C. 2000S (202/434-1500) is
Social No. ;	hereby authorized	to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
collection in restauration application trans- present and installing any extensions thereof (collec- tion of all natural appeals), when requested to the all natural street ASSIGNIES may deem necessary in the appeals of any appeals of any appeals of any appeals of a present of a ferrance, reissue, regrammation, or public use policy of a ferrance, reissue, regrammation, or public use policy of a ferrance, talking all appeals acts to include but to combine at the policy of a ferrance, talking all appeals acts as providing swort	ed themen, by the full term thely, her inniter, 'said all day said APSIGNEE and was sary, deviatio or canodien coulon of said explications resenting, and in any lings in not be fulled to existing a teatment, and obtaining	plication(s) and Letters Patent(a)"). rithout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNES, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection to a) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any dion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be g of papers, including separate exalgnments and and producing evidence.
IN WITNEST WHEREOE, the undersigned inventioned inventioned inventor(b))	nd bedite (ever) ern (e)ach (Pale)	e/her/tueir signalure(s). (Typed Nome & Signature of Witness(es))
IN DISK FRYANG		
21_ CONTRACTOR NO	June 7, 2007	
Trun Sep SHIN		
w		
50		

PATENT REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 06/12/2007